Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in



Email:

Telephone: 04994-230102

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

* * *

KGD III (1) 02/2015

Kasaragod, Date : 17/01/2017.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod – Ranked List for the post of Steward in Scheduled caste Development Department (Cat. No. 519/2012) – Addendum Notification issued – reg.

Ref:- (1) Ranked List No. 497/16/DOB dated 09/08/2016.

(2) Order dated 09/11/2016 of the Hon'ble KAT in OA No.1537/16.

•••••

It is hereby notified that the following modifications are made in the Ranked List No. 497/16/DOB dated 09.08.2016 for the post of Steward in Scheduled Caste Development Department in Kasaragod District (Cat. No. 519/2012).

The rank position '1' already assigned to Sri Dinakaran M V (Reg. No. 100075) is re-assigned as Rank '1A' and the rank position '1' is assigned to Sri Vinith V (Reg. No.100065), in compliance with the final order dated 09.11.2016 of the Hon'ble Kerala Administrative Tribunal in OA No. 1537/16.

The modification made in the above Ranked List is as follows.

<u>Main List</u>

Ran k	Reg. No.	Name	Test	Wtg.	Total	DOB	Community	Remarks
1	100065	VINITH V	73.67	-	73.67	01.01.1984		
1A	100075	DINAKARAN M V	49.33	-	49.33	15.11.1987	OBC- Maniyani	
2	100056	ARUN V NAIR	46.33	-	46.33	27.05.1985		

The Ranked List No.497/16/DOB dated 09.08.2016 stands modified to the above extent.

(By order of the Commission)

S NAHAS DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD.

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.